₹ 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees one crore only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten lakhs) equity shares of ₹ 10 
(Rupees Ten only) each, as amended vide Ordinary Resolution passed by the Shareholders at their 
Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 22/02/2018. 

# The Authorised Share Capital of the Company has been increased from ₹ 1,00,00,000/- to  
₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty lakhs) 
equity shares of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten only) each, as amended vide Ordinary Resolution passed by the 
Shareholders at their Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 29/12/2022. 

$ Increase in the Authorised Capital from ₹ 25 crores to ₹ 30 crores vide passing Ordinary Resolution

[...]

Signature, Name, Address, 
Description and Occupation of 
Witness  

1 Sd/-  
R. BALAKRISHNAN  
S/o. D RAJATATHINAM  
No. 215, THIRUPUR KUMARAN 
STREET, MAJESTIC COLONY, 
VALASARAVAKKAM, 
CHENNAI – 600087, 
TAMIL NADU, INDIA 
OCCUPATION:  BUSINESS 

37,500 
(Thirty Seven 

Thousand Five 
Hundred only) 

I WITNESS TO THE SUBSCRIBERS 
WHO HAVE SIGNED AND 
SUBSCRIBED IN MY PRESENCE.  
FURTHER I HAVE VERIFIED 
THEIR DETAILS FOR THEIR 
IDENTIFICATION AND SATISFIED 
MYSELF FOR THEIR 
IDENTIFICATION PARTICULARS 
AS FILED IN 

Sd/- 
S JEGADEESAN 
S/O/ SOUNDARA PANDI

[...]

7, NORTH USMAN ROAD, 
T NAGAR, CHENNAI – 600017, 
TAMIL NADU, INDIA  

OCCUPATION: CONSULTANT 

2 Sd/-  
D. PINTO SASIKUMAR 
S/o. S. DEVANAYAGAM 
No. 3, AKBAR SQUARE,  
IInd STREET, KOLATHUR,  
CHENNAI – 600099, 
TAMIL NADU, INDIA 
OCCUPATION:  BUSINESS 

12,500 
(Twelve Thousand 
Five Hundred only) 

Total 
50,000 

(Fifty Thousand only) 

Date: 21/01/2016 
Place: Chennai